

Schedule

Amendments of primary legislation

Statistics and Registration Service Act 2007

- 65.**—(1) The Statistics and Registration Service Act 2007(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 29(5) for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.
 - (3) In section 39(4)(b) for “a retained EU” substitute “an assimilated”.
 - (4) In the following provisions, for “retained direct EU” substitute “assimilated direct”—
 - (a) section 45A(12)(c);
 - (b) section 45B(3)(c);
 - (c) section 45C(13)(d).

(1) 2007 c. 18; section 29(5) was amended by regulation 2(2) of S.I. 2019/489. Section 39(4)(b) was amended by regulation 2(3) of S.I. 2019/489. Section 45A(12)(c) was inserted by the Digital Economy Act 2017 (c. 30), and was amended by paragraph 135(4) and (5) of Schedule 19(1) to the Data Protection Act 2018 (c. 12) and regulation 2(4) of S.I. 2019/489. Section 45B(3)(c) was amended by regulation 2(5) of S.I. 2019/489 and paragraph 136(3) of Schedule 19(1) to the Data Protection Act 2018 (c. 12). Section 45C(13)(d) was inserted by the Digital Economy Act 2017 (c. 30) and amended by regulation 2(6) of S.I. 2019/489 and paragraph 137(3) of Schedule 19(1) to the Data Protection Act 2018 (c. 12).